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 Educational Plan
 Budget Questions

* Integrated Grants Budget
— Alsea School District Website

— http://alsea.k12.or.us/media/2023/04/Inteqgrated-Planning-Budget-
FY23-24.pdf

— FY2022.2023 - Adopted Budget on Website

— http://alsea.k12.or.us/district-office/financial-reports/



http://alsea.k12.or.us/media/2023/04/Integrated-Planning-Budget-FY23-24.pdf
http://alsea.k12.or.us/district-office/financial-reports/
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100.0000.5400.000.000.000
240.0000.5400.000.000.000
254.0000.5400.000.000.000
257.0000.5400.000.000.000
258.0000.5400.000.000.000
265.0000.5400.000.000.000
290.0000.5400.000.000.000
291.0000.5400.000.000.000
299.0000.5400.000.000.000
310.0000.5400.000.000.000
400.0000.5400.000.000.000
410.0000.5400.000.000.000

Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
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*  Description

-Beg Fund Bal
-Beg Fund Bal
- Beginning Fund Balance
- Beginning Fund Balance
- Beginning Fund Balance
- Beginning Fund Balance
-Beg Fund Bal
- Beginning Fund Balance
- Beginning Fund Balance
- Beginning Fund Balance
-Beg Fund Bal
- Beginning Fund Balance

REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE

$4,974.69

5191,263.43

5807.75

52,472.23

592,439.31

* Account Ty = | YTD Transaci * | YTD Transactions

-($1,143,698.99)
-($26,309.65)

-($3,706.94)

-($9,076.97)

($29,438.02)
-($274,747.25)
-($1,727,210.20]

Actuals for Beginning Fund Balance as of 07/01/2022
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General Fund Summary - Function with Name
Adopted

Actuals Actuals Budget Budget
2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

Proposed

= 1111 Elementaru, K-5 1.567.74= 1,775,463 1777632 1,346,135
= 1112 Intermediate Prgm. [Historu] - 4. 073 -
= 1113 Elementary Extra—curricular 413 3,505 17,4435
= 1121 Middle!Junior High Program= S0g 520 T13. 130 T3d 134 515,350
= 1122 Middle!lunior High School Extra—-curricular 3.1 16,650 24,371
= 1131 High School Pragrams 435 653 5558 453 515 655 556,350
= 1132 High Schoal Extra—curricular 104 352 123,459 109,764 107,000
= 1140 Fre-kindergarten Programs 3.To0 134035 14,526
= 1210 Fragrams for the Talented and Gifted - 12,4354 215831 3.500
= 12590 Le==s Re=strictive Programs=s: Students w! Oisability GET.37d 1,269,573 1,457,429 1,192,450
= 1280 Bltermative Education E.00S Ez.203 43,258
= 1288 Charter School= 1.547. 253 1.621.500 300, 000 21,000
= 1291 Englizh Second Language Programs=s 54,431 32,746 3.600
= 2113 Sacial Work Services S3.7s 5d 5323 565,254
= 2114 Student Accounting Services 273,106 134,066 53,320
= 2120 Guidance Services - MAars
= 2134 Murze Services=s - 12.000
= 2142 Fsuchaological Testing Services d40.000 35,000
= 2152 Speech Pathology Services 53,454 161,344 43,503 161,360
= 2160 Other Student Treatment Services 17771 14,000 28,000
= 2130 Service Direction, Swdent Support Services 25,563 So.o0v7 260,333 34,050
o222 Z Libraru'Media Center - - 1.250 1.250
= 2230 Aszeszment and Testing - G.5d5
= 2240 Instructional Staff Development 3,785 3d 426 1.000 1.000
= 2310 EBoard of Education Services 174 6541 17=.5584 150,750 162,200
a 2321 Office of the Superintendent Services =004 Sd0.042 373103 335,100
= 2410 Office of the Principal Services 1.024 052 1.254 165 1,046 124 SO7.070
= 2520 Fiszcal Services 314,705 440 450 454 103 SE3. 300
= 25940 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 475,851 B7a.074 B4 7. 012 13,500
= 2 odd Maintenarnce S.TS2 12,654 - -
= 29590 Student Transportation Services 1,020,436 1.336.642 1,459,364 1.660_ 150
= 2008 Special Education Transportation Services 1.560 15,304 54703
=20 TZ Purchasing Services 1S5 466 - -
= 2660 Technologu Services 386,997 420,892 ZE7T.915 92 400
= o110 Long-Term Osbt Service 141,275 141,275 13,935 20100
= D200 Transfer=s of Funds= 225,000 281.500 530,000 546 605
= B110 Operating Contingency - - 120,000 120,000
= FOi0 Urnappropriated Ending Fund Balance - 1.341. 734 Z.0z2z2.105
Grand Total 8. 9932 745 11,948 361 12907 7939 10 .53 1. 603



RESOLUTION No. 13-003

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of the Alsea Sehool District No. 7l
hereby adopts the budget for fiscal year 2022-23 in the wiel amount of $19,519,179%
This budget is now on file at 301 South 3rd Street, Alsen, Qregon.

RESOLUTION MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts shown below are hereby ppropriated for the fiscal year beginning

July 1, 2022, for the following purposes:
General Fund Special Revenue Funds 200
INSIUCHION. oo e v 5. 715,113 Instruction....... . 1,157,109 [ ] -

Support Services.. .. ... 5,180,957 Support Services.......... 824,756

Transfers. .. .oo.. e 1l S meiinn 530,000 Entarprize & Community Serv 307,563

Debt Service F 19,995 Facillties Acquisition 231,052

CONtNEENEY . v cavsrrcnn ot 120,000 Total......... raes O e
Totalnerrrrrme

Debt Service Fund 310 Capital Projects Fund 4040, 410, 420

Debt Service #£7,700 Facilities Acquisition 3,996,873

Total...i.s Total........ $3,996,875

Total APPROPRIATIONS, All Funds . . . . $18,173,120

Total Unappropriated and Reserve Amounts, All Funds ... 1,346,059
TOTAL ADOPTED BUDGET ... $19,519,179 *

§* mmsctens wirk axiérisks mes match)

RESOLUTION IMPOSING THE TAX

BE IT RESOLVED that the following ad valorem property taxes are herehy imposed upon the assessed value
of all taxable property within the district for tax year 2022-23 :

(1) At the rate of $5.0811 per §1.000 of assessed vatue Tor permanent rate tax;

() In the amount of $32,000 for debn service on general obligation bonds;

\

ESOLUTION CATEGORIZING THE T,

BE IT RESOLVED that the taxes imposed aré hereby categorized for purposes of Article X1 section | 1b as: P
Subject tg the Education Limitation n 1 O
|

Permanent Rate Tax.......... £5.0811 /$1,000

Excluded from Limitation P r O O
General Obligation Bond Debt Service....§ 82,000 e
The above resolution statements were approved and declared adopt P

i& ~ X e -

Board Chair Anested 1o: Saperintendent




Enrollment trends ...

Alsea School District #7)

Budget Assumptions
FYE June 30, 2024

Actual ADM and Projected Enrollment ADM:

FY16-17 FYI17-18 FY 18-19 FY 19-20 FY 20-21 FY 21-22 1'5;2;-:13:-" FY23-24
Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Enrollment Estimated
Kindergarten 11 12 9 17 85 101 60 75
I s 8 15 10 74 82 61 63
2 13 9 13 15 64 89 40 69
3 13 15 12 16 68 74 50 43
4 10 20 21 12 63 76 42 /23 \
5 12 14 24 20 54 72 33 / 22 \
& 10 16 17 17 8l 82 a2 / 18 \
. 6 14 25 20 78 84 54 18
8 11 11 25 18 7l a7 47 16
o 11 12 25 20 37 47 13 24
10 14 15 30 30 36 51 16 \ 12 /
1 12 16 26 25 37 43 20 \ 16 /
12 13 18 40 as 33 46 24 W
Total Students 141 181 282 264 781 934 502 419
Extended ADMw 660.49

Extended ADMw 660.49 (SSF using FY22-13)



Enrollment trends

Breakdown

e Brick and Mortar — Estimated with K-12
— Kindergarten : 20
— Grades 1-8: 150

— Grades 9-12 : 72
— Total 242 Enrollment Goal

e LAHO - Estimated with a K-3 model|
— Kindergarten: 55

— Grades 1-3: 122
— Total 177 Enrollment Goal

****This does not include extra weights****



LAHO - Estimate B & M Estimate

177 242
K-3 K-12
Grades
Enroliment
K 55 20 Fi
1 43 20 63
2 52 17 L
3 27 16 43
4 0 23 23
L 0 22 22
(7 0 18 18
7 0 18 18
8 0 16 16
122 150
2 0 24 24
10 0 12 12
11 0 16 16
12 o 20 20
0 72

—:
e |

7 242 4132




SUB AREA /12

Sum of FY2023-
Proposed 24
Function Function with Name Object Roll - Name Budget - 23-24 FTE
100 1111 Elementary, K-5 100 - Salaries 5 292,000 4.00 Teachers for K-3
200 - Associated Payroll Costs 5 199,700
300 - Purchased Services 5 1,000
400 - Supplies and Materials 5 17,150
500 - Capital Outlay
600 - Other Objects 5 500
1122 Middle/Junior High School Extra-curricular 100 - Salaries
1131 High School Programs 100 - Salaries
200 - Associated Payroll Costs
400 - Supplies and Materials
1132 High School Extra-curricular 100 - Salaries 5 9,100 0.11 TOSA for LAHO Teacher Lead
1210 Programs for the Talented and Gifted 100 - Salaries
200 - Associated Payroll Costs
1250 Less Restrictive Programs: Students w/ Disab 100 - Salaries 5 215,000 3.13 SpEd - Teachers and Support Help
200 - Associated Payroll Costs 5 140,700
300 - Purchased Services 5 17,000
400 - Supplies and Materials 5 9,150
500 - Capital Outlay 5 -
600 - Other Objects 5 200
1288 Charter Schools 100 - Salaries
400 - Supplies and Materials 5 21,000
1291 English Second Language Programs 100 - Salaries 5 2,800 0.06 ELL Stipend
200 - Associated Payroll Costs 5 650
300 - Purchased Services 5 2,000
400 - Supplies and Materials 5 250



2114 Student Accounting Services 100 - Salaries
200 - Associated Payroll Costs
2142 Psychological Testing Services 300 - Purchased Services S 35,000
2150 Speech Pathology and Audiology Services 100 - Salaries
200 - Associated Payroll Costs
2152 Speech Pathology Services 100 - Salaries 5 13,500 0.16
200 - Associated Payroll Costs 5 8,010
300 - Purchased Services 5 25,000
400 - Supplies and Materials S 450
2160 Other Student Treatment Services 300 - Purchased Services 5 25,000
400 - Supplies and Materials S 250
2190 Service Direction, Student Support Services 100 - Salaries 5 10,000 0.13
200 - Associated Payroll Costs 5 5,275
300 - Purchased Services 5 1,000
600 - Other Objects
2410 Office of the Principal Services 100 - Salaries S 11,000 031
200 - Associated Payroll Costs 5 9,570
300 - Purchased Services 5 22,000
400 - Supplies and Materials 5 1,200
600 - Other Objects S 500
400 - Supplies and Materials S 1,500
2540 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Service: 100 - Salaries S - 0.00
200 - Associated Payroll Costs 5 -
300 - Purchased Services 5 1,000
400 - Supplies and Materials S -
2660 Technology Services 100 - Salaries S 6,500 0.11
200 - Associated Payroll Costs 5 3,000
300 - Purchased Services 5 2,000
400 - Supplies and Materials 5 14,600
600 - Other Objects
$ 1,129,555 8.01

This is partial for LAHO Sec. Duties



SUB AREA 612

Area of Resp 320
Sum of
Sum of FY2023-
Fund Proposed pL
Number Function Function with Name Object Roll - Name Budget - 23-24 FTE
100 1250 Less Restrictive Programs: Students w/ Disabi100 - Salaries S 219,000 3.13
200 - Associated Payroll Costs S 140,700
300 - Purchased Services S 17,000
400 - Supplies and Materials S 9,150
500 - Capital Outlay S -
600 - Other Objects S 200
2142 Psychological Testing Services 300 - Purchased Services S 35,000
2152 Speech Pathology Services 100 - Salaries S 13,500 0.16
200 - Associated Payroll Costs S 8,010
300 - Purchased Services S 25,000
400 - Supplies and Materials S 450
2160 Other Student Treatment Services 300 - Purchased Services S 25,000
400 - Supplies and Materials S 250
2190 Service Direction, Student Support Services 100 - Salaries
200 - Associated Payroll Costs
300 - Purchased Services S 1,000
600 - Other Objects
2240 Instructional Staff Development 300 - Purchased Services

Grand Total S 494,260 3.29




Revenue from LAHO Proposed K-3

217 ADMw.
o 9,487.65 Value per E. ADMw
Revenue Gain S 2 058,820.02
Proposed Expenses = 1,129,555.00
Gain of Revenue over
Expense 5 929,265.02

We want to keep up our Enrollment numbers to Support our FULL Charter School

Remember MOE 5till has to be met
about 500K - Part of the 1,130,000 - LAHO Budget
Higher Enrollment as whole district helps funding for Additional Grant Revenues



General Fund Transfer ...

Adopted Projected Proposed

Actuals Actuals Budgeted Use in Budget

Fund Title Fund FY20-21 FY21-22 FY22-23 FY22-23 FY23-24
Athletic Program 218 $ 164,200
Bus Replacement - OLD 2401 $ 5,000
Bus Replacement - NEW 290 $ 80,853 $ 210,000 s 136000)] $ 259,000
Electronic Connectivty Fund
(EFC) 258 $ 75673
Student Body Funds
(ASB) LEADERSHIP 259 b 3,000
Dyslexia Grant 2711 $ 538
Forest Camp Measure 99 2231 % 4,402
Nutrition Services - OLD 2501 % 55,756
Nutrition Services - New 299 $ 647 % 120,000 | ¢ 160000] $ 123,405
Capital Projects 400] $ 159,304 $ 200,000 % 200,000 | 5 -19% -

Total $ 225,000 $ 281,500 % 530,000 |5 3746731 $ 546,605




Debt Service - Bond

e Rate to be Levied for FY23.24
e page 149

e $97,000 to be able to make Bond and Interest Payments



Debt Service - Bond

Payments per year

Alsea School District #7)
Debt Service Schedule
FYE June 30,2024

General Obligation Bond Series 2021

[ssue Date: March 30, 2021
Yearof Maturity ~ Principal Interest Total
1|  H-2 § 10000 § 73850 § 83,830
) AR | S 5000 § 0 e S 8700
B[S W0 S RS U g

e e A A

e e e =
e L T L o =]

Year of Maturity

FY21-22

FY22-23

FY23-24

FY24-25

FY25-26

FY26-27

FY27-28

FY28-29

FY29-30

FY30-31

FY31-32

FY32-33

FY33-34

FY34-35

FY35-36

FY36-37

FY37-38

FY38-39

FY39-40

FY40-41

FY41-42

FY42-43

FY43-44

FY44-45

Principal
10,000
25,000
30,000
35,000
40,000
45,000
50,000
55,000
60,000
65,000
70,000
75,000
85,000
90,000
95,000

105,000
115,000
120,000
130,000
140,000
150,000
160,000
170,000
180,000

R e e T T T ¥ e S O S o T ¥ T W SO A SO I T S O S O S S )

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

Overall View

Interest

73,850
62,700
61,950
61,050
60,000
58,300
57,450
55,950
54,300
52,500
50,550
48,450
46,200
43,650
40,950
38,100
34,950
31,500
27,900
24,000
19,800
15,300
10,500

5,400

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

Total

83,850
87,700
91,950
96,050

100,000

103,800

107,450

110,950

114,300

117,500

120,550

123,450

131,200

133,650

135,950

143,100

149,950

151,500

157,900

164,000

169,300

175,300

180,500

185,400

$ 2,100,000.00

$ 1,035,800.00

¢ 3,135,800.00




Sd% Collection

Lewy - 6% over bond payment

Rate Estimated
Year Armount of
of Mew Revenue End Fund Annual Estimated Changes per
Bond Beg. Fund Balance For Year Bond Paymments Balance Bond Levy Lewy Year Year

1 = 83 850 o 29 438 FY21 22
2 e = T T B S = =S 2 "'__2;

<—_- - 5 18,818 5 91,180 5 91,950 18,048 5 97,000 FY23. 24 — 15,000
4 |5 . = A e - OO0 Pred.25 s 4,000
5 5 16,938 5 99,840 5 100,000 S 16578 S 106,000 FYZ25_26 -t G OO
& 5 16,578 5 103,400 5 103,800 o 16,178 = 110,000 FY2e.27 5 4,000
¥ 5 16178 S 107,160 5 107,450 5 15 288 5 114 000 FYZ7. 28 -t 4 OO
8 5 15,888 5 109,980 5 110,950 5 14 918 5 117,000 FY28_29 5 3,000
O 5 14 918 LS 113, 740 5 1314 200 5 14 358 5 121 000 FYZ29_20 <t ]
10 5 14,358 5 116,560 5 117,500 5 13 418 = 124 000 FY30.31 5 3,000
11 5 13,418 5 119,380 5 120,550 o 12,248 = 127,000 FY31.32 5 3,000
12 5 12 248 S 123,140 5 123,450 5 11 938 5 131,000 FY32.33 -t 4 DD
13 5 11,938 5 130,660 5 131,200 5 11 398 5 139,000 FY33. 34 5 8,000
14 5 11 398 LS 132 540 5 133 650 5 10288 5 141 000 FY24._35 <t 2,000
15 5 10,288 - 135,360 5 135,950 S 9 6098 S 144 000 FY35.36 -t 3 000
16 5 9,698 5 142 BEQ 5 143,100 = 9,478 = 152,000 FY3e. 37 5 8,000
17 5 9 478 5 149 460 5 149 950 5 2 S9ER 5 159 000 FY27.328 -t 7000
18 5 8,988 5 150,400 5 151,500 5 7,888 5 150,000 FY38._39 5 1,000
15 5 7. BER LS 156,980 5 157,900 5 B SER 5 167,000 FY22.40 -t 7000
20 5 5,968 5 163,560 5 164 000 S 6,528 S 174, 000 FYd40.41 -t 7000
21 5 6,528 5 169,200 5 169,800 = 5,928 = 180,000 FY41.42 5 6,000
22 5 5,928 5 173,900 5 175,200 5 4 528 5 185,000 FYd42.43 -t G OO
23 5 4528 5 180,480 5 180,500 = 4 508 = 192,000 FY43. 44 5 7,000
24 5 4 508 LS 185,180 5 185 400 5 4 228 5 197,000 FYd44.45 <t G O




Informational Section

o State School Fund - State Level — Page 145
e State School Fund - Page 146
« ADM breakdown - Page 147
« Sample Motion to Approve Proposed Budget — Page 148
« Sample Resolution for Allocations — Page 149

* FTE Report — Page 150154
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Date: 2/22/2023

To: District Business Managers
Re: 202324 State School Fund Estimates
2023 24 2024 325 202325 Bienniuwm
$4.851,000,000 £5,049,000,000 59,900, 000, 00D

Oregon Revised Statute

327 008{12){a)(a)
327.008{17)

Transfers/Deductions

2023-24 Budget Appropriation for school districts & ESDs:

Less Resarve Account

327.008(15, 15 Less TAG. Speech Pathology. and Oregon Wirtual School District:
327._859(b], 327.023(1) Less Long Tenm Care and State Schools
327.008({13) English Language Leamer Improvement Funds

Educator Advancemsent Fund {EAF):
Less Small High School Grant

327 .008(3) Less Charter School Closure Funds
327.339 Less Local Option Egualization Grant:
327.008(9) Less Cffice of Schewool Facilites:
327 O0E[ 1) Skilled Muwrsing Faclities (pediaric nursing}
327.531 Free Lunch program

Menstrual Hygiene HB 3204

$4,851,000,000

{51,425, 1
(52,8534
(62 585 117)

State Revenue for Formula
District Local Revenwe:
ESD Local Revenue:

88,414,883
$2_317.720.088
5157636214

oCa ev. Tor Formuia ISIrcL +

Total Revenue For Formula
District Share at 25 . 50%:
ESD Share at 4.50%

Other Transfers/Deductions:

327.0D0B({11) Less High Cost Disabidity Grants

$7,263,780,886
$6,226,210,745
326,870,140
{555,000, 0

327.006{14)
327 00E{1ZH=-{C)

Less share of EAF

I27IDOE|E) Less Facility Grants (51,500,
I27.00E {12 a}-{B) Less share of EAF [$B. 735, 125)
— I
Districts (B365,235,125)
Less ESD testng contract (3484

(BB, 735, 12

ESDs
Formula Revenue for Distribution

School Districts
ESDs

(59,219,125)

%$6,871,675,621
$317.651,015

= T 02304 Eobl

ADMIr

Fropery Taxes:

Common School Fund:
Federal Forest Fees:

Other Local Revenuss:
Teacher Experience:

11% Cap Waiver Basis:
Powerty Basis:

School Dhbistrict Funding Ratio:
Transportation Grant:
Estimated ADMI

Estimated ADNRw:

District Accrual per ADRWw:
ESD Accrual per ADNw:
YICEPMJIDERP amount per ADRWw:

If you hawve any questions please contact Adam Krein at Adam. Krein@ode onsegon. gow

Estimated
Estimated
Estimated
Estimated
Estimated
22223
H021-22
December 2022
21802051732
F200.033.4593.00
544 33268
G7e,.e19
5570
20
8. 721
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STATE SCHOOL FUNMD GRANT

20232024
Based on $9.9 Billion Budget with a 49/51 split as of 2/22/2023
I Benton County, Alsea SD 7J - 1899 I
2023-2024 Local Rewvenue 2023-2024 Transportation Grant
Froperty Taxes and in-lieu of property taxes from Salaries = (Y
lzcal soawsrces = S500,000.00
Fayroll = Pl
Federal Forest Feas = S0.00
Purchased Services = RLLA
Common School Fund = 558,340.82
Supplies = P
County School Fumd = F8. 500,00
Other = P
State Managed Timber = S0.00
SGarage Depreciation = FLA
=50 Equalization = FO.00D
Bus Depreciation = P
n-Lieu of Property Taxes{non-docal sownces) = S0.00
Fees Collected = Y
Rewvenues Adjustments = S0.00
Mon-Reimburseable = P
Swum of Local Revenus = $57T2 B40. 92 Met Eligible Trans Expenditures = £1_200.000.00
2023-2024 Experience Adjustment Transportation per ADMr Rank 91%
Diistrict Awverage Teacher Experience = T.58 Transperation Reimbursement Rate o0 DO
State Average Teacher Experience = 11.20 DO.0D% of the Met Eligible Transportation Expenditures =
Experience Adjustmnent {Differemce im District amd _-
State Teacher Experience) = 4,37 the Transportation Grant 5108000000
2023-2024 Extended ADMw
2023-2024 ADMw &18.97 2022-2023 ADNMw 650.49 Extended ADMw col 49
2023-2024 General Purpose Grant
Multiphy the Teacher Experience Adjustment of -2 .32 by 525 then add F4500 to the result = $4. 359200
Then multiply 34.392.00 by the Extended ADMw S50.482 and then by the funding ratic 2180205173087 = 536,265,497 _.85
2023-2024 Total Formula Revenue
Add the General Purpose Grant 368,266,497 .85 o the Transportaton Gramt $1.080.000.00 = 57.348,497.85
2023-2024 State School Fund Grant
Subftract the Local Revenue 3572 84092 from the Total Formula Revenue 57 346 497 85 = 36, 773,656 .93

2023-2024 Rates per ADMw
General Purpose Gramt per Extended ADMw = 39 488 Total Formula Revenue per Extended ADMw = 511,123

Charter Schools Rate| ORS 338.155 )= 10,124
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STATE SCHOOL FUND GRANT
2023-2024

Benton County, Alsea SD 7J

As of 202202023
District ID: 1899

Students in Pregnant and Parenting Programs:
77 1EP Students capped at 11%: of District ADMIr:
Students on IEP Abowve 11%: of ADMI:

Students in Foster Care and Neglected)/ Delinguent:

Remote Elementary School Correction:

Students in Pregnant and Parenting Programs:
0 1EP Students capped at 11%: of District ADMIr-
Students on IEP Abowve 11%: of ADMr:

Students in Foster Care and Meglected/Delinquent:

Remote Elementary School Correction:

2023-2024 Extended ADMw
Alsea SD 7): District total extended ADNMw for funding calculations

2023-20249 2022-2023
ADMr: 45900 X 1.00= 459.00 000 X 1.00= 000
Students in ESL programs: 2600 ¥ 0.50 = 13 .00 000 ¥ 050 = 000
0.00 x1.00= 000 0.00 X 1.00 = 0.00
5049 X 1.00= 50.49 55.30 X 1.00 = 55.30
040 X 1.00= 040 040 ¥ 1.00 = 040
Students in Powverty: 2900 X 0.25 = T Z5 0,00 ¥ 025 = 000
200 X025 = 050 200 X025 = 0.50
0.00 X 1.00= 0.00 0.00 X 1.00 = 0.00
Small High School Correction: 0.00 X 1.00= 0.00 000 X 1.00 = 0.00
Post Graduate Scholars: 0.00 X-0.25 = 000 000 X-0.25 = 0.00
2023-20248 ADMNw 530.64 2022-2023 ADNw 56.20
Alsea SD 7)1 Extended ADMw &&0.949

Alsea Charter School: Charter ADMw for information only
2023-2024 2022-2023
ADMF: 0.00 X 1.00 = 0.00 S02.70 X 1.00= 502.70
Students im ESL programs: 000 X 0.50 = 0.0 1203 X050 = 602
0.00 x1.00= 000 000 x 1 .00 = 0.0
0.00 X 1.00= 0.0 000 X 1.00 = 000
0,00 X 1.00 = 0LD0 0.00 ¥ 1.00 = 0.0
Students in Powverty: 0,00 X025 = 000 2900 X 025 = T.25
000 X0.25 = 000 0,00 ¥ 025 = 000
0,00 X 1.00 = 0Lio0 0L00 ¥ 1.00 = 0.0
small High School Correction: 8833 X 1.00= BE.33 88.33 X1.00= 88.33
Post Graduate Scholars: 0.00 X-0.25 = 000 000 X-0.25 = 0.00
2023-20249 ADMNw BE.33 2022-2023 ADNwW 03,30

Alsea SD 71 Extended ADNw 660 .49




Page 148

ALSEA SCHOOL DISTRICT 7]

PO Box B Alsea, Oregon 97324
541.487.4305 Fax 541.487.4089

MOTION TO APPROVE THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FY2023-2024

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

THAT, the Budget Committee of Alsea School District #7), approves the proposed budget for FY2023-2024 in the
sum of $17,079,579 and;

THAT, the Budget Committee further approves the taxes to be levied for Alsea School District #7] as follows:

General Fund operations for Education $5.081 | per thousand of Assessed Value

Excluded from Limitation $97,000 for Payment of Bonded Debt

Approved at the meeting held on this 2™ day of May 2022.

Budget Committee Chair Date
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Alsea School District 37
RESOLUTION MO, 23-XX

A DOPTIMNG THE BUDHMSET

BE IT RESOILWED shaot tha Boord of Dbirectors of thea Alsco Scheownd District #70 heraby odopss the buedgeas for fiscol yooar
PO I PO in shes total aomeowent of 517 009 570"
Thiis buwdgos is o om filke of 31T 5. S3ed Street Alsea, COrogon 97 324

MAKING APPREOPRIATIONMS

BE IT RESCILVWED shaot tha armcwunes shown balow are berobhy appropriatod for the fiscal pear Begirming July 1, 2023 for tha following

(=0T =F=2 2
Zemerol Furned Special Rewvenws Fumd
Instrocrion. _______________________________ £ 3 747,045 stroctiom_____________________ & 1,314 728
ST S = L L s — k3 A O3 748 Supiport SerYiloes_ ... oo 3 ATS TS
Enterprise & Cormemamity Serwiioes k- - Entenprise S Coemame oo S prc s B e s S
Focilities Axoogueisitior - oo oo k3 - Facilities Acquisiticm .. __ .. 3 ZIZI OS5
Transters________ __ _ _ __ __________ E 3 S S S Debt Serwvice_ _________________ 5 245 A4 FS
et Serwics . ______.__ £ O, 1 Oy = 3 2,523,229 |
L2y T e = 1 2500, Oeelh
== — | & e 5090498 |
Dbt Service Fueed Capital Project Fumd
Cheiln s St O - o .. £ e e ] Fociities Aocquisition _________ 5 3, N4 T AT
TRl e e o e m—— | = 3,914,727 |
Tomaal . [ = el
Tofol APPROPRIATIOMI, Al Fuonds . . _ _| 15,03, <474 |

Totral Unappropricoted aondd Beserve Armeoasnts, Aldl Fomeds - 0

2,040,105

A

TOTAL ADOPTED BUDGSET - - . I

17,07, 579 | =

IMPOISIMNG THE TS

BE IT RESSOLWED that the Ffollowing ad walorem propaerty taxes are hereby impossed uapon the assessed walue
of all toxalkle progpeerty within tiee district for tas year 2023-2024 -
{1} bn the omoonr ot the raote of 550817 1 poer 51000 of osmassad wales for porm-onasnt rotoe hos;
{Z} n the amooent of thae rate of 53 000 par 51000 of assossed valeas for locol option tow; ared

[3) In the amoone of S9F MMF for dabt sorvics on genoral obligaticn bonds;
CATESORITIMNG THE T&A
BE IT RESSOLWED thuar the taxes imposed are bareby ooregorimed for purpaosss of Acrticle X secticn 1 1k oes-

Subject to the Genceral Sowvermmrreeni Linmnvitokicom

1 /51 O

Fermamnent Rare Tax__________ & 5_

81
Lol Crpticey Toas. oo oo oo 5 D000 5 7 O

Exclwded froms Limmifotiom
Crenaeral CHbligation Bond [Debht Servioe. .o 5 QF ,DOO_DD

The= albowe rescluticn stotements were approwed and declared adopred on T 551"'1, 2023,

Eisheran Follert, Thair Bocard of DHrachors Sean Cralloagher, Supssramt cnd et

Lora Feckle., Exsouties Assistant



Page 150 FTE

FTE Allocations

Extra Duty/Acedemic Stipends Athletics Program
Teacher on Special Assignment (TOSA) 0.1 HEAD FOOTBALL COACH 0.1
Teacher on Special Assignment (TOSA) 0.1 ASSISTANT FOOTBALL COACH 0.1
Teacher on Special Assignment [TOSA) LAHO 0.1l HEAD WOLLEYBALL COACH 0.1l
Music Program Director ol WARSITY HEAD BASKETBALL COACH - Boys o1l
Drama HS Advisor 0.06& YVARSITY HEAD BASKETBALL COACH - Girls ol
Annual Advisor Qi HEAD BASEBALL COACH ol
Testing Coordinator 0.06 HEAD SOFTBALL COACH 0.1
TAG/Enrichment Coordinator 0.03 HEAD TRACK COACH o1l
ELL Coordinator - LAHD 0.03
ELL Coordinator - Brick and Mortar 0.03 HEAD M.5. FOOTBALL COACH 0.05
Concessions Coordinator 0.03 ASSISTANT M5 FOOTBALL COACH 0.05
Dyslexis Coordinator (1) 0.03 HEAD M.S. VOLLEYBALL COACH 0.05
Dyslexis Coordinator (2) LAHO 0.03 ASSISTANT M5 VOLLEYBALL COACH 0.05
Guidance/Career Counselor 0.0& M.5. BASKETBALL COACH - Girls 0.05
Forest Camp 0.06&6 M.5. BASKETBALL COACH - Boys 0.05
Mentor Teacher 0.03 M.5. TRACK COACH 0.05
MTSS/RTI/Data Team 0.03
MS/HS CTE Coordinator o7 Administration - Athletic Director 0.14
SR. Prom/Banguet Advisor 0.03
SR. Advisor 0.03 Total FTE [ ¥
MS Leadership 0.03
HS Leadership 0.03
Class Advisor - Grade 7 0.03
Class Advisor - Grade 8 0.03
Class Advisor - Grade 9 0.03
Class Advisor - Grade 10 0.03
Class Advisor - Grade 11 0.03
Activity Duty 0.03

Total FTE .48
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FTE Allocations

Support Services Instructional Services TRANSPORTATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Maintenance Supervisor 100 Administration 013 Administration 050 Food Service Coordinator 1.0
Cusvadian | 06T Administration 013 Adrministration 025 Food Sarvice Worker 1.00
Custodian | 10  SPED Teacher 1.00 Administration 025 SPED EA - Life Skills? EA I 1.0
Cusvodian - Extra Time - Summer 013 SPED Teacher [ ] BUS Mechanic 1.0a SPED EA - Life Skills? EA I 100
Cuszodian - Extra Time - Summer 0225 SPED TEACHER 100 BUS DRIVER oAl ¥TP SPED 040
Lawn Mainterznce - Summer Temp work 013 SPED TEACHER 1.0 BUS DRIVER - SpEd 050 L& Il - BT Specialise 100
Business Manager | 100 TYPE 10 - Alsea - SpBd 0l Farnily Lizison .00
Ascounts Payable i i) BUS DRIVER 050 MEHS TEACHER - CTE - 514 0.0
Payroll Specialise 075 SPED EA - Life Skills® EA 111 [0 i BUS DRIVER - |0 type 0325 ME/HS TEACHER - CTE - S1A 0.0
HR Assiszant 025  SPED EA - Life Skills? EA I 1 .00 BUIS DRIVER - 10 type [ Teacher - Extra LAHO if Meeded .00
Administrative Assistant to District Office 025 SPED EA - Life Skills® EA 1 1.0 BUS DRIVER a3 Teacher - Extra LAHO if Meeded 100
DISTRICT WIDE REFORTING - for both LAHD and B & M @12  SPED EA - Life Skills¥ EA NI 100 BUIS DRIVER - SUB 025 Teacher - Extra LAHO if Meeded 1.00
DISTRICT '"WIDE REPORTING - for both LAHD and B & M o3 SPED - Secretary Il L] BLIS DRIVER 075 Teacher - Bxtra LAHO if Meaded 100
SLP Coordinator (B4 SPED EA - Life Skills¥ EA 1 1.0 BUS DRIVER 075 M&F HS SCHOOL TEACHER - FOOD SERWICE 023
SLP Coordinator LA BUS DRIVER 075 HS/MS Guidance Counselor 0.38
Executive Secretary 0B8R ELEMEMTARY TEACHER - |5t Grade 100 BUS Monitar 050 BTH Grade On Track - H5S 0.0
Administration 075 ELEMENTARY TEACHER - 2nd grade [0 i BUS Monitor 050 HE Guidance Counselor o3
District Registrar 050 ELEMEMTARY TEACHER - 3rd Grade 1.0 BUS DRIVER 075 MSHS TEACHER - CTE - HSS 0.l
Administration - HS Principal 038 ELEMENTARY TEACHER - 4th Grade [0 i BUS DRIVER - SUB 025 Tescher - Extra B & M D&%
Administration - M35 Primcipal 025 ELEMEMTARY TEACHER - 5th Grade 1200 BLUIS DRIVER [i Title Coordinator 065
Administration - Elem. Principal 038 ELM MUSKCS ART TEACHER .34 BLIS DRIVER 075 KW Surmmer Transport 1.50
Administration - HS Vice Principal 033 KIMDERGARTER TEACHER [0 i BUS DRINVER Transpormtion Lead .00 Ouwrdoor School Stipends 003
Administration - MS Vice Principal 025 PE' HEALTH TEACHER 0.34 BLIS DRIVER 1.0 Eindergarten Partnership Persannell 0.3s
Administration - Elem. Vice Principal 038 Gen EA- Floating 1.0 BUS DRIVER - SUB 0225
Secretary | - HS 025 ELM MUSKHD ART TEACHER 0.0 BUS DRINVER 075
Secretary | - MS 0.2 MS MATHEMATICS TEACHER 1.00 BUIS DRIVER 053 _
Secretary | - Elem. 03l MSHSE TEACHER - Social Studies 0.50 BUS DRIVER 075
Secretary | - Elem. - LAHO 031 M5%HS TEACHER - English 0.50 BUS DRVER Transportation Lead 1.0a
Secretary Il - HS 025 PE' HEALTH TEACHER 0.20
Secretary Il - WS 013 S TH GRADE TEACHER [ ]
Secretary Il - Elem. 063 SIXNTH GRADE TEACHER 1.00
TECH COORDIMATOR - REMOTE PROGRAMS ol ELM MUSHZS ART TEACHER 046 Total FTE 16.88
TECH COORDINATOR - B & M PROGRAMS 0.1 HS MATH TEACHER 1.00 FTE Breakdown

HS SCIEMCE TEACHER [ ] ALL Funds
_ HS SOCLAL STUDHES TEACHER 0.50 Alsea S0 FTE per 1000 - Instructional Serviees 3 1_18

HS SOCIAL STUDMES TEACHER. - Tech 0.50 Willarnette Leadership Academy FTE Per 2000 - Support Services  31.04

PE' HEALTH TEACHER 0.46 Kings Yalley Charter FTE In Special Revenus Funds 16.95

FTE Al Funds To.l8

OMLIME TEACHER - LEARM AT HOME - Kinder 1 .00

OMUNE TEACHER - LEARM AT HOME - |5t Gr .00

OMLIME TEACHER - LEARM AT HOME - 2nd Gr .00

COMNLUNE TEACHER - LEARM AT HOME - 3rd Gr 1.00




Questions
and
Public Comment

*Emall before next meeting

larae.sullivan@Iblesd.k12.or.us
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